
  

  

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hr) TOTAL CASES & CASES PER MILLION POP. 

PAKISTAN UPDATES (Last 24hr) 

POSITIVITY RATE BY DATE 

35,857 
Suspected 

1,531 
Recovered 

36,909 
Tests 

2,357 
Critical 

LAB TEST (PCR + RA) CONDUCTED BY DATE 

2,260 
Confirmed 

INCIDENCE & DEATHS BY DATE 

63 
Deaths 

655,041 
Confirmed  

11,654 
Deaths  

-1.90% 
Confirmed  

Daily change  

-11.48% 
Deaths  

Daily Change 

Pakistan reported 2,260 new cases of COVID-19 on 25 

December 2020. The total number of cases notified 

since the beginning of the outbreak is 469,482 with 

9,816 deaths (CFR: 2.09%). Out of the total 39,177 

currently active cases 2,840 cases are hospitalized. 

Saturday, 26th December 2020  
(Day – 304) 
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Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Lahore 220 46 107 82 2,555 

Rawalpindi 41 77 78 13 719 

Faisalabad 06 13 58 01 247 

Multan 08 88 16 38 258 

Gujranwala 00 00 03 00 71 

Karachi 80 142 438 73 17,833 

Hyderabad 07 23 07 00 711 

Peshawar 00 55 292 29 1,228 

Swat 00 02 16 00 67 

Abbottabad 00 44 07 00 172 

Quetta 00 00 05 00 127 

Islamabad 09 100 92 36 4,613 

Muzaffarabad 00 00 02 00 100 

Gilgit 00 04 00 00 10 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 

H
o

m
e

 
Is

o
la

ti
o

n
 

R
e

co
ve

re
d

 

D
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at
h
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Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 314 97,135 45 8,148 03 13 20 00 573 7,325 214 

Balochistan 779 158,779 33 18,061 00 00 05 00 293 17582 181 

GB 390 64,519 03 4,847 00 04 00 00 65 4,677 101 

Islamabad  3,673 800,360 137 36,981 09 100 92 36 4613 31,727 404 

KP 5,976 740,263 331 56,875 00 179 388 34 3,478 51,200 1,596 

Punjab 14,085 2,373,929 796 135,141 368 306 311 173 8,500 121,625 3,858 

Sindh  11,692 2,288,857 915 209,429 103 170 453 73 18,815 186,353 3,462 

MEETINGS & COORDINATION 

POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

36

529 

202 

3,673

54 

312 

2,745 

653 

183 

691 

122

5,052 

5,578 

88 

0.0%

1.9%

2.5%

3.7%

3.7%

3.8%

4.3%

5.7%

6.6%

6.9%

7.4%

9.9%

14.1%

18.2%

Gilgit

Multan

Gujranwala

Islamabad

Muzaffarabad

Quetta

Peshawar

Faisalabad

Swat

Rawapindi

Abbotabad

Lahore

Karachi

Mirpur

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

On Monday 21st December 2020, the WHO Country 

Representative Pakistan, Dr Palitha Mahipala with WHO Sub 

Office Balochistan team met the Chief Secretary (CS) 

Balochistan, Capt. (R) Fazeel Asghar at his office in Quetta.  

Dr Palitha, during the discussion drew attention to the low 

COVID-19 laboratory testing rates in Balochistan and requested 

the CS to take note of it. WR also advocated for the use of Rapid 

Antigen Tests as they are effective, cost is relatively low, and 

their use has been incorporated in the national testing strategy 

for early COVID-19 screening and surveillance. WR also briefed 

on the new COVID-19 variant reported in many countries and 

emphasized on strict implementation of preventive and control 

measures. 

The Chief Secretary Balochistan appreciated the WHO support 

to the Government of Pakistan in combating the COVID-19 

pandemic in the country.  

 

Dr Palitha Mahipala, WHO Country Representative Pakistan during a 

meeting with Capt. (R) Fazeel Ashghar, Chief Secretary, Balochistan. 


